position at deemed cost which was based on independent measurement of the fair value of such items and

recognised as income in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income. Based

on the technical condition of the items, the Group has recognised similar items of property, plant and

equipment in the amount of actual expenditure since 1 January 2018. The Group applied this change in the

accounting policies retrospectively.

ROSSETI Group
Notes to the Consolidated Interim Condensed Financial Statements

for the three and six months ended 30 June 2019 (unaudited)

(in millions of Russian roubles, unless otherwise stated)

13

2c(iii) Other corrections

The other corrections mainly include the restating of deferred income tax (in part of allowance for expected

credit losses, fixed assets) and accrual of expenses for electricity transmission services for the period of

service.

The results of the recalculation related to the previous reporting periods are presented below:

Consolidated Interim Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Six months ended

30 June 2018

As reported  2c (i)  2c (ii)  2c (iii)  As restated

Operating expenses (402,315)   857   297   989   (400,172)

Other income 12,958   213   (329)   –   12,842

Results from operating

activities

 80,638

 1,070

(32)

 989

 82,665

Income tax expense (18,963)   (211)   7   378   (18,789)

Profit for the period  56,937   859   (25)   1,367   59,138

Total comprehensive income

for the period 71,364   859   (25)   1,367   73,565

Profit attributable to:

Owners of the Company  40,604   688   (13)   780   42,059

Non-controlling interest  16,333   171   (12)   587   17,079

Total comprehensive income

attributable to:

Owners of the Company  52,097   688   (13)   780   53,552

Non-controlling interest  19,267   171   (12)   587   20,013

Basic and diluted earnings per

ordinary share (in RUB) 0.21  –  –  –  0.21

Consolidated Interim Condensed Statement of Financial Position

30 June 2018 As reported  2c (i)  2c (ii)  2c (iii)  As restated

Property, plant and equipment  1,966,884   (52,496)   (9,615)   –   1,904,773

Deferred tax assets  10,665   –   –   (657)   10,008

Total non-current assets  2,143,831   (52,496)  (9,615)   (657)   2,081,063

Total assets  2,484,704   (52,496)  (9,615)   (657)   2,421,936

Other reserves  20,942   –   –   530   21,472

Retained earnings  673,281   (34,067)   (3,985)   1,599   636,828

Total equity attributable to

owners of the Company  1,107,185   (34,067)   (3,985)   2,129   1,071,262

Non-controlling  interest  376,915   (8,445)   (3,850)   (3,349)   361,271

Total equity  1,484,100   (42,512)   (7,835)   (1,220)   1,432,533

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities  80,673   (9,984)   (1,780)   563   69,472

Total non-current liabilities  659,636   (9,984)   (1,780)   563  648,435

Total liabilities  1,000,604   (9,984)   (1,780)   563  989,403

Total equity and liabilities  2,484,704   (52,496)   (9,615)   (657)   2,421,936

ROSSETI Group
Notes to the Consolidated Interim Condensed Financial Statements

for the three and six months ended 30 June 2019 (unaudited)

(in millions of Russian roubles, unless otherwise stated)

14

d) Changes in presentation

Reclassification of comparative data

In the reporting period the Group changed the presentation of certain amounts in order to provide more

accurate presentation of information about its nature in the consolidated statement of financial position and

consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income. To provide comparability the